

GR 162/2022 (CIS 41/2024)

Order No: 23

Dated 18.09.2025

Today is fixed for CSW 1 and 2.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

CSW 2 is present along with summons.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

CSW 2 Ajit Pal Singh is put on dock and examined in chief on oath as PW 1 and he also cross examined in full and discharged.

Perusal the materials on record.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date **(19.09.2025)**.

D & C by me

(Abhisek Mukherjee)

J.M., Kurseong

JO Code WB 01405

(Abhisek Mukherjee)

J.M., Kurseong

JO Code WB 01405