

GR 162/2022 (CIS 41/2024)

Order no. 25

Dt. 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused person on Court bail is absent by filing absent petition.

CSW 5 Prem Chand Lama and CSW 6 Dilip Thakur are present along with copy of summons.

Ld. A.P.P. also present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Prem Chand Lama is put on dock and on oath he is examined and cross examined in full as PW 3 and discharge.

Dilip Thakur is put on dock and on oath he is examined and cross examined in full as PW 4 and discharge.

To **11.11.2025** for evidence of the CSW 1, 3, 7 and 8.

DA to issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

J.M., Kurseong

J.M., Kurseong